

2nd year maintenance

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 7

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/w =	maint. of road from Raghu-				
	nathpur Panchayat Sarak to				
	Kunhiya Chowk				
Agency =	man. Darga construction				
	a suppliers				
Agg. No =	77	SBD	/	20	19 - 20
Date of start =	23	03	.	20	
Date of completion =	23	03	.	21	
2. Date of completion =	05	03	.	22	
Period of 2 nd yr. maint. =	06	03	.	23	
				05	03. 24

D Restoration of rain cuts					(m ³)
8 X	4.10	X 1.25	X 0.30	=	12.31
8 X	3.0	X 1.25	X 0.30	=	9.0
3 X	9.25	X 1.20	X 0.25	=	8.32
1 X	17.60	X 1.25	X 0.30	=	6.60
2 X	11.50	X 1.15	X 0.25	=	6.61
5 X	6.50	X 1.15	X 0.25	=	9.34
8 X	1.50	X 1.10	X 0.25	=	3.3
7 X	7.75	X 1.15	X 0.25	=	14.59
4 X	5.50	X 1.15	X 0.25	=	6.32
1 X	13.0	X 1.20	X 0.30	=	4.68
3 X	8.50	X 1.20	X 0.30	=	9.18
4 X	9.5	X 1.25	X 0.30	=	14.25
3 X	2.5	X 1.25	X 0.30	=	2.81

Continuation

Total = 107.3 m³

Unit to = 106.38 m²

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
① Restoration of rain cuts					
Qty. VTM BP 7 =	106.38	m ³			
@ Rs. 379.54					= Rs. 40381.00
② making up of berms/shoulders					
Qty. VTM BP 8 =	771.00	m ²			
@ Rs. 57.01					= Rs. 43958.00
③ patch repair over bituminous surface					
Qty. VTM BP 9 =	92.34	m ²			
@ Rs. 267.48					= Rs. 24700.00
④ maint. of C/P works (Slab culvert)					
Qty. VTM BP 9 =	2.00	No.			
@ Rs. 2273.47					= Rs. 4547.00
⑤ maint. of road signs					
Qty. VTM BP 9 =	1.29	km			
@ Rs. 1054.28					= Rs. 1355.00
⑥ maint. of 200 m 1 km stone					
Qty. VTM BP 9 =	2.57	km			
@ Rs. 688.17					= Rs. 1769.00
⑦ (i) cutting of branches of trees & shrubs					
Qty. VTM BP 9 =	4.00	No.			
@ Rs. 106.12					= Rs. 424.00
(ii) cutting of shrubs & road way					
Qty. VTM BP 9 =	20.00	No.			
@ Rs. 6.51					= Rs. 130.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No.134 **11**

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iii) Trimming of grass & weeds					
Qty. of MBP 9 =			1970	m ²	
@ Rs. 2.17					= Rs. 4275.00
			Total	= Rs.	121536.00
Add 12% GST			(+)	= Rs.	14584.00
Add 1% L.C			(+)	= Rs.	1215.00
				= Rs.	137335.00
Less 1.02% b/c/b w (-)				= Rs.	1401.00
				= Rs.	135934.00
for 24/4/24				for 25/4/24	

for 24/4/24				for 25/4/24	
material statement					
i) Soil =	106.38	m ³			
ii) RS-1 =	0.025	MT			
iii) Bitumen =	0.175	MT			
Bitumen Invoice No. -	136760	I22002697			
dt =	08.11.22	Qty. =	5.663	MT	
Consume in 2 nd yr. maintenance =			0.175	MT	
			=	5.513	MT
for 24/4/24				for 25/4/24	

Continuation